All employees that are full-time 12-month employees will receive insurance coverage up to full family coverage. 

Twelve-month employees, working thirty (30) hours a week or more, who choose not to take the health 

insurance, will receive cash in lieu in the amount of three thousand six hundred ($3,600) dollars per school year.  

B. All other employees who work thirty (30) hours or more per week will receive single-member insurance 

coverage. Employees working thirty (30) hours a week or more, who choose not to take the health insurance will 

receive cash in lieu in the amount of three thousand ($3,000) dollars  per school year.